
2022-2024 Affirmative Action Facilitator Roster

OFFICE OF COMPLIANCE, EQUAL OPPORTUNITY & AFFIRMATIVE ACTION (EOAA) & TITLE IX STAFF

pfitzge3@kent.edu

Jacqueline Fausnight, Compliance Investigator and Deputy Title IX Coordinator jfausni2@kent.edu

Erica Cox, Compliance Assistant ecox21@kent.edu

OFFICE OF GENDER EQUITY AND TITLE IX - DIVISION OF STUDENT AFFAIRS

Richantae Johnson, Interm Director, Gender Equity and Title IX Coordinator rjohn163@kent.edu

Becky Broghammer, Compliance Investigator and Deputy Title IX Coordinator rbrogham@kent.edu

Lauren Strong, Special Assistant lstrong5@kent.edu

Phillip Tizio, Associate Athletic Director for Compliance and Deputy Title IX Coordinator ptizio@kent.edu

Michelle Rura, Associate Althetics Director for Sports Medicine and Deputy Title IX Coordinator mrura1@kent.edu

THE OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

Nichole DeCaprio, Associate Counsel, Office of General Counsel ndecapri@kent.edu

DIVISION/COLLEGE/REGIONAL CAMPUS AA FACILITATOR EMAIL ADDRESS

Finance & Administration Erica Pelz epelz@kent.edu

Division of Student Affairs Kendra Wilson kwilso85@kent.edu

Information Technology Holly Slocum hslocum@kent.edu

Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Katie Mattise kmattise@kent.edu

University Communications & Marketing  Sheri Meacham smeacha2@kent.edu

Institutional Advancement Misty Williamson mwilli90@kent.edu

Office of the Provost Manfred Van Dulmen mvandul@kent.edu

College of Architecture & Environmental Design Amanda Colluci amullett@kent.edu

College of Arts & Sciences Deirdre "Dee" Warren dwarren5@kent.edu

College of Business Administration Dr. Emmanuel Dechenaux edechena@kent.edu

College of Communication & Information AJ Conway ajconway@kent.edu

College of Education, Health & Human Services Daniel Nilsson dnilsso1@kent.edu

College of the Arts Mary Linger mlinger@kent.edu

Honors College Marsha Kraus mkraus1@kent.edu

University Libraries Kara Robinson krobinso@kent.edu

College of Nursing Tracey Motter tmotter2@kent.edu

Research & Sponsored Programs Michael Kavulic mkavulic@kent.edu

College of Aeronautics and Engineering Jeanie Stenson jstenson@kent.edu

College of Public Health Jennifer Miller jlnoble@kent.edu

College of Podiatric Medicine David Dixon ddixon25@kent.edu

University College Nicole Kotlan nkotlan@kent.edu

REGIONAL CAMPUSES

Ashtabula Lori Lee llee5@kent.edu

East Liverpool Dr. Susan Rossi srossi3@kent.edu

Salem Dr. Susan Rossi srossi3@kent.edu

Geauga & Twinsburg Academic Center Dr. Robin Dever rdever2@kent.edu

Stark Amanda Skinner askinne6@kent.edu

Trumbull Karen Ronga kronga@kent.edu

Tuscarawas Laurie Donley ldonley@kent.edu

Pamela Fitzgerald, Director, Equal Opportunity and Affirmative Action and ADA/Section 504 Coordinator  

Faculty, staff and students needing information or guidance regarding complaints of unlawful discrimination and harassment may contact the 

Office of Compliance, Equal Opportunity & Affirmative Action at 330.672.2038 or aa_eeo@kent.edu or any of the Affirmative Action (AA) 

Facilitators in the respective Division/College/Regional Campuses listed below.  For Title IX, pregnancy related accommodations, or gender 

equity matters, faculty, staff and students may contact the Office of Gender Equity and Title IX at 330.672.7535 or titleix@kent.edu.
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